

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

SWP No. 1664/2012

IA No. 2542/2012

Gunjan Devi

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: None

vs

State of J&K and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Sumeet Bhatia, GA.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER

11.07.2025

1. None appears for the petitioner.
2. According to the counsel for the respondents, the instant matter pertains to the RET Scheme, pending adjudication before the Apex Court.
3. Adjourned.
4. List on **19.09.2025**.

**(JAVED IQBAL WANI)
JUDGE**

Jammu
11.07.2025
Mahavir