

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

SWP No. 1664/2012

Gunjan Devi

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- None

V/s

State of J&K and others

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- None

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE
ORDER

19.09.2025

It appears that proceedings in this case are required to be deferred as the matter is pending before the Hon'ble Supreme Court.

Adjourned.

List on 31.12.2025.

(Vinod Chatterji Koul)
Judge

Jammu:

19.09.2025

Shafqat