

Regular List
Serial No. 19

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

SWP No. 1664/2012

Gunjan Devi

.....Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Vivek Sharma, Advocate.

Vs

State of J&K & Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Saliqa Sheikh, Assisting Counsel
vice
Mr. Raman Sharma, AAG.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE

ORDER
(02.02.2026)

- 01.** Adjourned in terms of last order dated 19.09.2025.
- 02.** List again on **24.04.2026**.

(SANJAY DHAR)
JUDGE

JAMMU
02.02.2026
Bunty